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SA Club Chess Championship 2015 - A Section 
Last update 11.10.2015 12:43:58

Team-Composition with round-results
6. Durban Chess Club A (RtgAvg:1904, TB1: 14,5 / TB2: 6)

Bo. Name Rtg FED FideID 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Pts. Games RtgAvg
1 CM Govindasamy Nashlen 2029 RSA 14301318 0 ½ 1 1 0 1 ½ 4 7 1901
2 Danisa Cyril T. 1974 RSA 14303574 0 1 0 1  1 ½ 3,5 6 1781
3 Gopaulsingh Shivar 1895 RSA 14316153 ½ ½ 0 ½ 0 0 0 1,5 7 1709
4 Rooplal Desmond 1588 RSA 14308665 ½ 0 ½ 1 1 + ½ 4,5 7 1724
5 Mgaga Bongani 1719 RSA 14322420     1   1 1 1710
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Player info

Govindasamy Nashlen  CM 2029 RSA Rp:1951
Rd. SNo Name Rtg FED Pts. Res. Bo.
1 43 Rust Keith Frederick 1910 RSA 1,5 w 0 1
2 21 CM Essa Naseem Ahmed 1720 RSA 3,5 w ½ 1
3 35 Khuphwathea Paul C. 1846 MAW 0,5 s 1 1
4 45 Reddy Sachin 1446 RSA 0,5 s 1 1
5 27 IM Cawdery Daniel 2408 RSA 5,5 w 0 1
6 13 Oliver Henry Noel 1690 RSA 1,5 w 1 1
7 25 IM Bwalya Gillan 2288 ZAM 6,5 s ½ 1

Danisa Cyril T.   1974 RSA Rp:1838
Rd. SNo Name Rtg FED Pts. Res. Bo.
1 11 FM Chetty Cailin 1679 RSA 3,5 s 0 2
2 22 Balmakhun Yashkar 1700 RSA 0 s 1 2
3 51 Willenberg Athon 1823 RSA 4 w 0 2
4 46 Meyiwa Cyprian 1560 RSA 1 w 1 2
6 14 Zuma Mbusiswa 1751 RSA 0 s 1 2
7 26 Mosetlhe Kgaugelo 2170 RSA 4,5 w ½ 2

Gopaulsingh Shivar   1895 RSA Rp:1479
Rd. SNo Name Rtg FED Pts. Res. Bo.
1 12 Noubouth Yadhav 1495 RSA 2,5 w ½ 3
2 23 Khanyile Wandumuzi Siphephelo 1748 RSA 3 w ½ 3
3 36 Willenberg Roland C. 1770 RSA 2 s 0 3
4 47 Govender Eli Jordan 1452 RSA 1,5 s ½ 3
5 28 Kromhout Ewan 2042 RSA 5,5 s 0 2
6 16 Curry Paul D. 1413 RSA 1 w 0 3
7 53 Skosana Stephen K. 2044 RSA 5 s 0 3

Rooplal Desmond   1588 RSA Rp:1781
Rd. SNo Name Rtg FED Pts. Res. Bo.
1 40 Chetty Mayilan 1478 RSA 2 s ½ 4
2 24 Singh Siddhanth 1691 RSA 4 s 0 4
3 37 Talmarkes Andrew Graham 1609 RSA 1,5 w ½ 4
4 48 Moodley Karmishta 1503 RSA 3,5 w 1 4
5 29 Kromhout Alexander 2026 RSA 5,5 w 1 3
6 0 Brett nicht besetzt  0 0 s 1K 4
7 52 Zwakala Ntando 2034 RSA 5 w ½ 4

Mgaga Bongani   1719 RSA Rp:0
Rd. SNo Name Rtg FED Pts. Res. Bo.
5 30 Van Zyl-Rudd Jack 1710 RSA 4 s 1 4
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Board Pairings

Round 1 on 2015/10/08 at 10.30
Bo. 5 Durban Chess Club A Rtg - 8 Durban Chess Club B Rtg 1 : 3
5/1 CM Govindasamy, Nashlen  (w) 2029 - Rust, Keith Frederick  (b) 1910 0 - 1
5/2 Danisa, Cyril T.  (b) 1974 - FM Chetty, Cailin  (w) 1679 0 - 1
5/3 Gopaulsingh, Shivar  (w) 1895 - Noubouth, Yadhav  (b) 1495 ½ - ½
5/4 Rooplal, Desmond  (b) 1588 - Chetty, Mayilan  (w) 1478 ½ - ½

Round 2 on 2015/10/08 at 16.30
Bo. 5 Durban Chess Club A Rtg - 9 Glenwood Chess Club B Rtg 2 : 2
4/1 CM Govindasamy, Nashlen  (w) 2029 - CM Essa, Naseem Ahmed  (b) 1720 ½ - ½
4/2 Danisa, Cyril T.  (b) 1974 - Balmakhun, Yashkar  (w) 1700 1 - 0
4/3 Gopaulsingh, Shivar  (w) 1895 - Khanyile, Wandumuzi Siphephelo  (b) 1748 ½ - ½
4/4 Rooplal, Desmond  (b) 1588 - Singh, Siddhanth  (w) 1691 0 - 1

Round 3 on 2015/10/09 at 09.00
Bo. 7 Steinitz B Rtg - 5 Durban Chess Club A Rtg 2½:1½
5/1 Khuphwathea, Paul C.  (w) 1846 - CM Govindasamy, Nashlen  (b) 2029 0 - 1
5/2 Willenberg, Athon  (b) 1823 - Danisa, Cyril T.  (w) 1974 1 - 0
5/3 Willenberg, Roland C.  (w) 1770 - Gopaulsingh, Shivar  (b) 1895 1 - 0
5/4 Talmarkes, Andrew Graham  (b) 1609 - Rooplal, Desmond  (w) 1588 ½ - ½

Round 4 on 2015/10/09 at 15.00
Bo. 12 Glenwood Chess Club C Rtg - 5 Durban Chess Club A Rtg ½ :3½
6/1 Reddy, Sachin  (w) 1446 - CM Govindasamy, Nashlen  (b) 2029 0 - 1
6/2 Meyiwa, Cyprian  (b) 1560 - Danisa, Cyril T.  (w) 1974 0 - 1
6/3 Govender, Eli Jordan  (w) 1452 - Gopaulsingh, Shivar  (b) 1895 ½ - ½
6/4 Moodley, Karmishta  (b) 1503 - Rooplal, Desmond  (w) 1588 0 - 1

Round 5 on 2015/10/10 at 09.00
Bo. 5 Durban Chess Club A Rtg - 2 Port Elizabeth Chess Club Rtg 2 : 2
2/1 CM Govindasamy, Nashlen  (w) 2029 - IM Cawdery, Daniel  (b) 2408 0 - 1
2/2 Gopaulsingh, Shivar  (b) 1895 - Kromhout, Ewan  (w) 2042 0 - 1
2/3 Rooplal, Desmond  (w) 1588 - Kromhout, Alexander  (b) 2026 1 - 0
2/4 Mgaga, Bongani  (b) 1719 - Van Zyl-Rudd, Jack  (w) 1710 1 - 0

Round 6 on 2015/10/10 at 15.00
Bo. 5 Durban Chess Club A Rtg - 10 Durban Chess Club C Rtg 3 : 1
4/1 CM Govindasamy, Nashlen  (w) 2029 - Oliver, Henry Noel  (b) 1690 1 - 0
4/2 Danisa, Cyril T.  (b) 1974 - Zuma, Mbusiswa  (w) 1751 1 - 0
4/3 Gopaulsingh, Shivar  (w) 1895 - Curry, Paul D.  (b) 1413 0 - 1
4/4 Rooplal, Desmond  (b) 1588 - Brett nicht besetzt,   (w) 0 + - -

Round 7 on 2015/10/11 at 09.00
Bo. 1 Hyenas A Rtg - 5 Durban Chess Club A Rtg 2½:1½
1/1 IM Bwalya, Gillan  (w) 2288 - CM Govindasamy, Nashlen  (b) 2029 ½ - ½
1/2 Mosetlhe, Kgaugelo  (b) 2170 - Danisa, Cyril T.  (w) 1974 ½ - ½
1/3 Skosana, Stephen K.  (w) 2044 - Gopaulsingh, Shivar  (b) 1895 1 - 0
1/4 Zwakala, Ntando  (b) 2034 - Rooplal, Desmond  (w) 1588 ½ - ½

You find all details to this tournament under  http://chess-results.com/tnr189792.aspx?lan=1
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